
 

 

 

Clayton Cobb Fulton DeKalb Gwinnett Atlanta DeKalb 

54,033 112,831 95,744 101,086 178,109 51,296 Ranking

Actual 

Exp

State 

Exp

State 

Step 190 190 190 190 190 191 BIG 6

E 0,1,2 E 44,387$    43,465$     44,892$     47,736$     43,646$     46,460$    1

1 3 1 44,387$    43,465$     44,892$     48,521$     44,504$     47,157$    1 1.6% $785 2.0% $858 1.5% $697

2 4 2 44,387$    43,465$     45,252$     49,306$     45,362$     47,864$    1 1.6% $785 1.9% $858 1.5% $707

3 5 3 44,387$    44,938$     45,252$     50,091$     46,220$     48,582$    1 1.6% $785 1.9% $858 1.5% $718

4 6 4 45,451$    45,494$     45,696$     50,876$     47,078$     49,311$    1 1.6% $785 1.9% $858 1.5% $729

5 7 5 45,660$    46,263$     45,696$     51,661$     47,936$     50,051$    1 1.5% $785 1.8% $858 1.5% $740

6 8 6 45,766$    48,112$     47,916$     52,446$     48,794$     50,927$    1 1.5% $785 1.8% $858 1.8% $876

7 9 7 45,872$    49,557$     47,916$     53,231$     49,652$     51,818$    1 1.5% $785 1.8% $858 1.7% $891

8 10 45,978$    51,787$     48,588$     54,016$     50,510$     52,725$    1 1.5% $785 1.7% $858 1.8% $907

9 11 L1 46,190$    53,339$     49,284$     54,801$     51,368$     53,647$    1 1.5% $785 1.7% $858 1.7% $922

10 12 47,142$    53,339$     50,664$     55,586$     52,226$     54,586$    1 1.4% $785 1.7% $858 1.8% $939

11 13 L2 47,142$    54,937$     52,080$     56,371$     53,084$     55,541$    1 1.4% $785 1.6% $858 1.7% $955

12 14 49,152$    54,937$     53,532$     57,156$     53,942$     56,930$    1 1.4% $785 1.6% $858 2.5% $1,389

13 15 L3 49,152$    56,587$     55,032$     57,941$     54,800$     58,353$    2 1.4% $785 1.6% $858 2.5% $1,423

14 16 52,686$    56,587$     56,580$     58,726$     55,658$     59,812$    2 1.4% $785 1.6% $858 2.5% $1,459

15 17 L4 52,686$    58,285$     58,164$     59,511$     56,516$     61,307$    2 1.3% $785 1.5% $858 2.5% $1,495

16 18 54,354$    58,285$     59,808$     60,296$     57,374$     62,840$    2 1.3% $785 1.5% $858 2.5% $1,533

17 19 L5 54,354$    60,036$     61,464$     61,081$     58,232$     64,411$    3 1.3% $785 1.5% $858 2.5% $1,571

18 20 56,062$    60,036$     63,192$     61,866$     59,090$     65,055$    3 1.3% $785 1.5% $858 1.0% $644

19 21 L6 56,062$    62,035$     64,956$     62,651$     59,948$     65,706$    3 1.3% $785 1.5% $858 1.0% $651

20 22 58,030$    62,035$     66,780$     63,436$     60,806$     66,363$    3 1.3% $785 1.4% $858 1.0% $657

21 23 58,030$    63,618$     66,780$     64,221$     61,664$     67,026$    3 1.2% $785 1.4% $858 1.0% $663

22 24 59,658$    63,618$     66,780$     65,006$     62,522$     67,696$    3 1.2% $785 1.4% $858 1.0% $670

23 25 59,822$    64,142$     67,944$     65,791$     63,380$     68,373$    3 1.2% $785 1.4% $858 1.0% $677

24 26 61,494$    64,142$     67,944$     66,576$     64,238$     69,057$    3 1.2% $785 1.4% $858 1.0% $684

25 27 61,659$    64,142$     69,852$     67,761$     65,096$     69,748$    3 1.8% $1,185 1.3% $858 1.0% $691

26 28 63,376$    64,674$     71,796$     68,980$     65,954$     70,445$    3 1.8% $1,219 1.3% $858 1.0% $697

27 29 63,540$    64,674$     71,796$     69,765$     66,812$     71,150$    3 1.1% $785 1.3% $858 1.0% $705

28 30 65,304$    64,674$     71,796$     70,550$     67,670$     71,150$    3 1.1% $785 1.3% $858 0.0% $0

29 31 65,469$    65,221$     71,796$     70,550$     67,670$     71,150$    3 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0

Maximum Salary 66,616$    65,221$     71,796$     70,550$     67,670$     71,150$    3
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Clayton Cobb Fulton DeKalb Gwinnett Atlanta DeKalb 

54,033 112,831 95,744 101,086 178,109 51,296 Ranking

Actual 

Exp

State 

Exp

State 

Step 190 190 190 190 190 191 BIG 6

E 0,1,2 E 49,647$    48,059$   49,836$    50,667$  48,776$ 51,106$ 2

1 3 1 49,647$    48,059$   49,836$    51,687$  49,800$ 51,873$ 2 2.0% $1,020 2.1% $1,024 1.5% $767

2 4 2 49,647$    48,059$   50,232$    52,707$  50,824$ 52,651$ 1 2.0% $1,020 2.1% $1,024 1.5% $778

3 5 3 49,647$    49,502$   50,232$    53,727$  51,848$ 53,440$ 1 1.9% $1,020 2.0% $1,024 1.5% $789

4 6 4 50,870$    51,135$   50,712$    54,747$  52,872$ 54,242$ 1 1.9% $1,020 2.0% $1,024 1.5% $802

5 7 5 50,919$    52,667$   50,712$    55,767$  53,896$ 55,056$ 1 1.9% $1,020 1.9% $1,024 1.5% $814

6 8 6 51,026$    54,613$   53,208$    56,787$  54,920$ 56,019$ 1 1.8% $1,020 1.9% $1,024 1.7% $963

7 9 7 51,132$    56,252$   53,208$    57,807$  55,944$ 56,999$ 1 1.8% $1,020 1.9% $1,024 1.7% $980

8 10 51,238$    58,785$   54,384$    58,827$  56,968$ 57,997$ 1 1.8% $1,020 1.8% $1,024 1.8% $998

9 11 L1 53,058$    60,549$   56,028$    59,847$  57,992$ 59,012$ 2 1.7% $1,020 1.8% $1,024 1.8% $1,015

10 12 54,661$    60,549$   56,232$    60,867$  59,016$ 60,045$ 1 1.7% $1,020 1.8% $1,024 1.8% $1,033

11 13 L2 54,661$    62,365$   57,792$    61,887$  60,040$ 61,095$ 2 1.7% $1,020 1.7% $1,024 1.7% $1,050

12 14 56,202$    62,365$   59,412$    62,907$  61,064$ 62,623$ 1 1.6% $1,020 1.7% $1,024 2.5% $1,528

13 15 L3 56,202$    64,237$   61,092$    63,927$  62,088$ 64,188$ 3 1.6% $1,020 1.7% $1,024 2.5% $1,565

14 16 59,385$    64,237$   62,796$    64,947$  63,112$ 65,793$ 2 1.6% $1,020 1.6% $1,024 2.5% $1,605

15 17 L4 59,385$    66,164$   64,548$    65,967$  64,136$ 67,438$ 3 1.6% $1,020 1.6% $1,024 2.5% $1,645

16 18 61,254$    66,164$   66,348$    66,987$  65,160$ 69,124$ 2 1.5% $1,020 1.6% $1,024 2.5% $1,686

17 19 L5 61,254$    68,148$   68,208$    68,007$  66,184$ 70,852$ 4 1.5% $1,020 1.6% $1,024 2.5% $1,728

18 20 63,169$    68,148$   70,140$    69,027$  67,208$ 71,560$ 3 1.5% $1,020 1.5% $1,024 1.0% $708

19 21 L6 63,169$    70,425$   72,108$    70,047$  68,232$ 72,276$ 4 1.5% $1,020 1.5% $1,024 1.0% $716

20 22 65,350$    70,425$   74,112$    71,067$  69,256$ 72,999$ 3 1.5% $1,020 1.5% $1,024 1.0% $723

21 23 65,350$    72,257$   74,112$    72,087$  70,280$ 73,729$ 4 1.4% $1,020 1.5% $1,024 1.0% $730

22 24 67,198$    72,257$   74,112$    73,107$  71,304$ 74,466$ 3 1.4% $1,020 1.5% $1,024 1.0% $737

23 25 67,362$    72,803$   75,408$    74,127$  72,328$ 75,211$ 3 1.4% $1,020 1.4% $1,024 1.0% $745

24 26 69,261$    72,803$   75,408$    75,147$  73,352$ 75,963$ 3 1.4% $1,020 1.4% $1,024 1.0% $752

25 27 69,425$    72,803$   77,532$    76,167$  74,376$ 76,723$ 3 1.4% $1,020 1.4% $1,024 1.0% $760

26 28 71,375$    73,384$   79,680$    77,187$  75,400$ 77,490$ 3 1.3% $1,020 1.4% $1,024 1.0% $767

27 29 71,539$    73,384$   79,680$    78,689$  76,424$ 78,265$ 2 1.9% $1,502 1.4% $1,024 1.0% $775

28 30 73,543$    73,384$   79,680$    79,869$  77,448$ 78,265$ 1 1.5% $1,180 1.3% $1,024 0.0% $0

29 31 73,707$    73,991$   79,680$    79,869$  77,448$ 78,265$ 1 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0

Maximum Salary 74,854$    73,991$   79,680$    79,869$  77,448$ 78,265$ 1
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Clayton Cobb Fulton DeKalb Gwinnett Atlanta DeKalb 

54,033 112,831 95,744 101,086 178,109 51,296 Ranking

Actual 

Exp

State 

Exp

State 

Step 190 190 190 190 190 191 BIG 6

E 0,1,2 E 53,795$    53,875$    54,336$    55,533$  53,282$ 54,689$ 1

1 3 1 53,795$    53,875$    54,336$    56,644$  54,493$ 55,558$ 1 2.0% $1,111 2.3% $1,211 1.6% $869

2 4 2 53,795$    53,875$    54,780$    57,755$  55,704$ 56,175$ 1 2.0% $1,111 2.2% $1,211 1.1% $617

3 5 3 53,795$    55,491$    54,780$    58,866$  56,915$ 56,793$ 1 1.9% $1,111 2.2% $1,211 1.1% $618

4 6 4 55,178$    57,784$    55,272$    59,977$  58,126$ 58,080$ 1 1.9% $1,111 2.1% $1,211 2.3% $1,287

5 7 5 55,386$    59,516$    55,272$    61,088$  59,337$ 59,398$ 1 1.9% $1,111 2.1% $1,211 2.3% $1,318

6 8 6 55,493$    61,382$    58,008$    62,199$  60,548$ 60,744$ 1 1.8% $1,111 2.0% $1,211 2.3% $1,346

7 9 7 55,599$    63,224$    58,812$    63,310$  61,759$ 62,131$ 1 1.8% $1,111 2.0% $1,211 2.3% $1,387

8 10 57,433$    65,899$    61,440$    64,421$  62,970$ 63,542$ 2 1.8% $1,111 2.0% $1,211 2.3% $1,411

9 11 L1 60,072$    67,875$    63,288$    65,532$  64,181$ 64,999$ 2 1.7% $1,111 1.9% $1,211 2.3% $1,457

10 12 61,445$    67,875$    63,288$    66,643$  65,392$ 66,472$ 2 1.7% $1,111 1.9% $1,211 2.3% $1,473

11 13 L2 61,445$    69,914$    65,208$    67,754$  66,603$ 67,948$ 3 1.7% $1,111 1.9% $1,211 2.2% $1,476

12 14 63,177$    69,914$    65,208$    68,865$  67,814$ 69,489$ 3 1.6% $1,111 1.8% $1,211 2.3% $1,541

13 15 L3 63,177$    72,008$    67,152$    69,976$  69,025$ 71,065$ 3 1.6% $1,111 1.8% $1,211 2.3% $1,576

14 16 66,063$    72,008$    68,472$    71,087$  70,236$ 72,710$ 3 1.6% $1,111 1.8% $1,211 2.3% $1,645

15 17 L4 66,063$    74,169$    70,392$    72,198$  71,447$ 74,360$ 3 1.6% $1,111 1.7% $1,211 2.3% $1,650

16 18 68,133$    74,169$    72,360$    73,309$  72,658$ 76,082$ 3 1.5% $1,111 1.7% $1,211 2.3% $1,722

17 19 L5 68,133$    76,394$    74,388$    74,420$  73,869$ 76,658$ 3 1.5% $1,111 1.7% $1,211 0.8% $576

18 20 70,254$    76,394$    76,476$    75,531$  75,080$ 77,269$ 4 1.5% $1,111 1.6% $1,211 0.8% $611

19 21 L6 70,254$    78,955$    78,600$    76,642$  76,291$ 77,844$ 4 1.5% $1,111 1.6% $1,211 0.7% $575

20 22 72,648$    78,955$    80,808$    77,753$  77,502$ 78,470$ 4 1.4% $1,111 1.6% $1,211 0.8% $626

21 23 72,648$    81,026$    80,808$    78,864$  78,713$ 79,058$ 4 1.4% $1,111 1.6% $1,211 0.7% $588

22 24 74,715$    81,026$    80,808$    79,975$  79,924$ 79,686$ 3 1.4% $1,111 1.5% $1,211 0.8% $628

23 25 74,879$    81,630$    82,236$    81,086$  81,135$ 80,288$ 4 1.4% $1,111 1.5% $1,211 0.8% $602

24 26 77,003$    81,630$    82,236$    82,197$  82,346$ 80,889$ 3 1.4% $1,111 1.5% $1,211 0.7% $601

25 27 77,167$    81,630$    84,540$    83,308$  83,557$ 81,492$ 3 1.4% $1,111 1.5% $1,211 0.7% $603

26 28 79,351$    82,239$    86,904$    84,419$  84,768$ 82,410$ 3 1.3% $1,111 1.4% $1,211 1.1% $918

27 29 79,514$    82,239$    86,904$    86,052$  85,979$ 83,342$ 2 1.9% $1,633 1.4% $1,211 1.1% $932

28 30 81,757$    82,239$    86,904$    87,342$  87,190$ 83,342$ 1 1.5% $1,290 1.4% $1,211 0.0% $0

29 31 81,921$    82,896$    86,904$    87,342$  87,190$ 83,342$ 1 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0

Maximum Salary 83,069$    82,896$    86,904$    87,342$  87,190$ 83,342$ 1
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Clayton Cobb Fulton DeKalb Gwinnett Atlanta DeKalb 

54,033 112,831 95,744 101,086 178,109 51,296 Ranking

Actual 

Exp

State 

Exp

State 

Step 190 190 190 190 190 191 BIG 6

E 0,1,2 E 59,015$    59,540$   58,380$     60,835$ 58,980$ 60,158$ 1

1 3 1 59,015$    59,540$   58,380$     62,035$ 60,320$ 61,122$ 1 2.0% $1,200 2.3% $1,340 1.6% $964

2 4 2 59,015$    59,540$   58,848$     63,235$ 61,660$ 61,800$ 1 1.9% $1,200 2.2% $1,340 1.1% $678

3 5 3 59,015$    61,327$   58,848$     64,435$ 63,000$ 62,479$ 1 1.9% $1,200 2.2% $1,340 1.1% $679

4 6 4 60,549$    64,140$   59,400$     65,635$ 64,340$ 63,897$ 1 1.9% $1,200 2.1% $1,340 2.3% $1,418

5 7 5 60,607$    66,064$   59,400$     66,835$ 65,680$ 65,346$ 1 1.8% $1,200 2.1% $1,340 2.3% $1,449

6 8 6 60,713$    68,136$   63,384$     68,035$ 67,020$ 66,830$ 2 1.8% $1,200 2.0% $1,340 2.3% $1,484

7 9 7 60,819$    70,179$   65,280$     69,235$ 68,360$ 68,355$ 2 1.8% $1,200 2.0% $1,340 2.3% $1,525

8 10 61,775$    72,829$   68,208$     70,435$ 69,700$ 69,906$ 2 1.7% $1,200 2.0% $1,340 2.3% $1,551

9 11 L1 64,469$    75,012$   70,260$     71,635$ 71,040$ 71,508$ 2 1.7% $1,200 1.9% $1,340 2.3% $1,602

10 12 66,452$    75,012$   70,260$     72,835$ 72,380$ 73,131$ 3 1.7% $1,200 1.9% $1,340 2.3% $1,623

11 13 L2 68,384$    77,261$   72,372$     74,035$ 73,720$ 74,754$ 3 1.6% $1,200 1.9% $1,340 2.2% $1,623

12 14 68,491$    77,261$   72,372$     75,235$ 75,060$ 76,449$ 3 1.6% $1,200 1.8% $1,340 2.3% $1,695

13 15 L3 68,491$    79,581$   74,544$     76,435$ 76,400$ 78,182$ 3 1.6% $1,200 1.8% $1,340 2.3% $1,733

14 16 72,449$    79,581$   74,544$     77,635$ 77,740$ 79,994$ 4 1.6% $1,200 1.8% $1,340 2.3% $1,812

15 17 L4 72,449$    81,967$   76,764$     78,835$ 79,080$ 81,808$ 4 1.5% $1,200 1.7% $1,340 2.3% $1,814

16 18 74,710$    81,967$   77,772$     80,035$ 80,420$ 83,703$ 4 1.5% $1,200 1.7% $1,340 2.3% $1,895

17 19 L5 74,710$    84,426$   79,956$     81,235$ 81,760$ 84,336$ 4 1.5% $1,200 1.7% $1,340 0.8% $633

18 20 77,028$    84,426$   82,188$     82,435$ 83,100$ 85,007$ 4 1.5% $1,200 1.6% $1,340 0.8% $671

19 21 L6 77,028$    87,259$   84,492$     83,635$ 84,440$ 85,641$ 5 1.5% $1,200 1.6% $1,340 0.7% $634

20 22 79,625$    87,259$   86,856$     84,835$ 85,780$ 86,330$ 5 1.4% $1,200 1.6% $1,340 0.8% $689

21 23 79,625$    89,561$   86,856$     86,035$ 87,120$ 86,978$ 5 1.4% $1,200 1.6% $1,340 0.8% $648

22 24 81,902$    89,561$   86,856$     87,235$ 88,460$ 87,669$ 4 1.4% $1,200 1.5% $1,340 0.8% $691

23 25 82,065$    90,218$   88,368$     88,435$ 89,800$ 88,331$ 3 1.4% $1,200 1.5% $1,340 0.8% $662

24 26 84,404$    90,218$   88,368$     89,635$ 91,140$ 88,993$ 3 1.4% $1,200 1.5% $1,340 0.7% $662

25 27 84,569$    90,218$   90,840$     90,835$ 92,480$ 89,656$ 3 1.3% $1,200 1.5% $1,340 0.7% $663

26 28 86,973$    90,892$   93,384$     92,035$ 93,820$ 90,676$ 3 1.3% $1,200 1.4% $1,340 1.1% $1,020

27 29 87,138$    90,892$   93,384$     93,712$ 95,160$ 91,688$ 2 1.8% $1,677 1.4% $1,340 1.1% $1,012

28 30 89,610$    90,892$   93,384$     95,117$ 96,500$ 91,688$ 2 1.5% $1,405 1.4% $1,340 0.0% $0

29 31 89,774$    91,585$   93,384$     95,117$ 96,500$ 91,688$ 2 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0

Maximum Salary 90,921$    91,585$   93,384$     95,117$ 96,500$ 91,688$ 2

﻿FY 2019 TEACHER SALARY COMPARISONS: LEVEL T-7

DEKALB GWINNETT ATLANTA

% Difference 

Between DeKalb 

Steps

% Difference 

Between 

Gwinnett Steps

% Difference 

Between APS 

Steps


